our net interest income, subject to the impact of interest rate floors embedded in substantially all of our loans. As of December 31,
2022, the weighted average interest rate floor for our loan portfolio was 0.85%. As of December 31, 2022, all of our loans by unpaid
principal balance earned a floating rate of interest, subject to the beneficial impact of embedded interest rate floors, and were financed
with liabilities that require interest payments based on floating rates. As of December 31, 2022, less than 3.0% of our liabilities do not
contain interest rate floors greater than zero.

The following table illustrates the impact on our interest income and interest expense, for the twelve-month period following
December 31, 2022, of an immediate increase or decrease in the underlying benchmark interest rate of 25, 50 and 75 basis points on
our existing floating rate loans held for investment portfolio and related liabilities (dollars in thousands):

Assets (liabilities) subject to
interest rate sensitivity(1)(2)

Net
exposure

Income (expense) subject to
interest rate sensitivity 25 Basis Point 50 Basis Point 75 Basis Point

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
Floating rate mortgage loan assets $ 5,004,798 Interest income $ 12,512 $ (12,512) $ 25,024 $ (25,024) $ 37,536 $ (37,536)
Floating rate mortgage loan
liabilities (4,179,211) Interest expense (10,448) 10,448 (20,896) 20,896 (31,344) 31,344
Total floating rate mortgage loan
exposure, net $ 825,587

Total change in net interest
income $ 2,064 $ (2,064) $ 4,128 $ (4,128) $ 6,192 $ (6,192)

__________________________
(1) Prior to December 31, 2021, substantially all of our floating rate mortgage loan assets and liabilities were subject to LIBOR as the

benchmark interest rate. As of December 31, 2022, $1.1 billion of $5.0 billion of our floating rate mortgage loan assets (based on total
unpaid principal balance) and $2.8 billion of $4.2 billion of floating rate mortgage loan liabilities (based on outstanding principal balance)
were subject to Compounded SOFR or Term SOFR as the benchmark interest rate.

(2) Floating rate liabilities include secured credit agreements, a secured revolving credit facility, asset-specific financing arrangements, and